of the uncommon or at-risk species known to nest in the general area (Bobolink, Barn Swallow and 

Common Loon)(Appendix A) although Canada Warbler and Boreal Chickadee may have nested in the 

area before it was cut over. The general area of the site is productive for birds—one hundred eleven (111) 

species are suspected or have been confirmed to breed in the general vicinity (Maritime Breeding Birds 

Atlas, website; Erskine 1992)) (Table 2). Large raptors including Bald Eagle and Osprey occur east and 

west of the site adjacent to Chiganois and Debert Rivers, respectively and bald eagle nest in the vicinity